88-105953 and 
filed on November 4, 1988 in the Hall County Register of Deeds Office more 
particularly described as follows:   

Beginning at the Southwest corner of Lot Ten (10), said Grand Island Industrial 
Park West Subdivision; thence Westerly a distance of six hundred seventy one 
and forty-six hundredths (671.46) feet, to a point on a West side of said Lot Sixty-
six (66), the above said point being four hundred (400.0) feet South of a 
Northwest corner of said Lot Sixty-six (66). 

AND 

That part of the 16.0 foot electrical easement as described at Document No.